
SOUTH WEST LEINSTER BADMINTON LEAGUE – LEAGUES & CUPS 

 Key Dates for Clubs – 2018/2019 

Event/Deadline Key Dates 

Entry Deadline for South West September Shuttlefest Saturday 8th September 2018 

South West September Shuttlefest – Kilcullen Sat 15th & Sun 16th September 2018 

Entry Deadline for Men’s & Ladies Leagues 

Fixtures Meeting for Men’s & Ladies Leagues – Athy RFC 

Fixture Lists to be submitted to SWLBL 

Friday 21st September 2018 

Monday 24th September 2018 

Friday 28th September 2018 

Entry Deadline for Mixed League 

Fixtures Meeting for Mixed League – Athy RFC 

Fixture Lists to be submitted to SWLBL 

Friday 19th October 2018 

Monday 22nd October 2018 

Friday 26th October 2018 

Halloween – Wednesday 31st October 

Deadline for End of Men’s & Ladies League Matches 

Men’s & Ladies Leagues – Semi Finals 

Men’s & Ladies Leagues – Finals 

Friday 23rd November 2018 

Mon 26th Nov – Fri 30th Nov 2018 

Mon 3rd Dec – Fri 7th Dec 2018 

Christmas Break: Christmas Day – Tuesday 25th December 

Entry Deadline for South West Championships Friday 28th December 2018 

Christmas Break: New Year’s Day – Tuesday 1st January 

Preliminary Rounds of South West Championships Wed 2nd – Wed 9th January 2019 

South West Championship Finals – Carlow LTC Saturday 19th January 2019 

Entry Deadline for Knock Out Cup Friday 25th January 2019 

Deadline for End of Mixed League Matches 

Mixed League – Semi Finals 

Mixed League – Finals 

Friday 15th February 2019 

Mon 18th – Fri 22nd February 2019 

Mon 25th Feb – Fri 1st  March 2019 

St. Patricks Day – Sunday 17th March 

Knock Out Cup - Finals Mon 25th – Thurs 28th March 2019 

Easter Break: Saturday 20th & Sunday 21st April 

U17 Declan Casey Cup - Vicarstown Sunday 5th May 2019 

 


